

19.04.2023
Sl. No.581(ML)
srm

CPAN 250 of 2023
In
W.P.A. No. 5135 of 2022
Hriday Kulu & Anr.
Versus
Ms. Priyanka Bala

Mr. Gautam Lahiri

...for the Petitioners/Applicants.

The petitioners are directed to serve copy of the contempt application upon the alleged contemnor.

Let this matter appear on **June 29, 2023**.

Affidavit-of-service to be filed on the next date.

Compliance in the meantime.

(Shampa Sarkar, J.)