

17.09.2025
Sl.No. 05
Cp

CPAN/250/2023
in
WPA/5135/2022

HRIDAY KULU AND ANR
VS
PRIYANKA BALA

Mr. R. Lakhmani
Mr. Piyush Kumar
Mr. Swapan Nath
Mr. D. Sharma

...for the applicants.

Affidavit of service is taken on record.

Despite service, none appears on behalf of the
alleged contemnor.

Let a fresh notice be issued upon the alleged
contemnor. Affidavit of service to be filed on the next
date.

Let the matter appear after the Puja Vacation.

(Shampa Sarkar, J.)