

Item No.02  
22.09.2025  
Court. No. 36  
*Cp/Gb*

CPAN/250/2023  
in  
WPA/5135/2022

HRIDAY KULU AND ANR  
VS  
PRIYANKA BALA

Mr. Gautam Lahiri

...for the applicants.

The matter has been listed, as the affidavit of service could not be found with the record.

Let the record be accepted without the affidavit of service.

**(Shampa Sarkar, J.)**